	QUEST TC case Type)	ESTABLISH DOCKI	ET							
Date April 13, 2004			-	-	Docket No.	040	329-	C		
1.	Division Name/Staff Name:			Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement/Toni McCoy \ \mathcal{MCOy}						
2.	OPR:	Toni McCoy, CMP								
3.	OCR:	GCO								
4.	Suggested	Docket Title:	Reque 4/2/04	est for cancellation on PATS certificate No. 8223 by D'aroc Corporation,Inc., effective						
					- <u>, </u>					
							db/	a Nova Fa	niely Carpgron	
5.	A. Provi	Docket Mailing List (a de NAMES OR ACRO de COMPLETE NAM! Parties and their re	ONYMS (ONLY if a regulate	ed comp					
										
					-					
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):										
	- Ivi			······						
								····		
					-					
		<u></u>								
6. 0	Check one:									
		X Documentation is attached. Documentation will be provided with recommendation.								
psc	~\^_ <u> </u>	C (Rev 02/02)					D		MBER-CATE	
100		2 (INEV 02/02)						01.501	455 13 4	

TG914-03-0-R

EK# 1614 # 50.00 R 7.50 P 1.50 I 4/5/04

Page 1 of 1

Janet Caporale

From:

"Toni McCoy" < TMcCoy@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

To:

<jcaporale@cfl.rr.com>

Sent:

Monday, April 05, 2004 11:17 AM

Subject: Can

Cancellation of PATS certificate Effective 4/2/04

DEPOSIT DATE

455 APR 0 8 2004

Ms. Caporale,

I have received your letter dated March 27th regarding the cancellation of D'aroc Corporation Inc.'s pay telephone certificate.

In order to process the cancellation in good standing, the 2003 and 2004 minimum regulatory assessment fees will need to be remitted for the company. The minimum Regulatory Assessment Fee is \$50 and penalties and interest will apply to the 2003 minimum fee at it was due 1/30/2004.

2003

\$50 plus \$9 in penalties and interest = \$59

2004

\$50 minimum

The total to remit for 2003 and 2004 is \$109 before April 30th to avoid additional P&I.

Once these fees have been received, I can process the cancellation effective April 2, 2004 as this is the official day cancellation day since your letter was date stamped received by the Commission. Please be sure to copy me on your letter and fee payment. Be sure to put your company code 'TG914/Certificate No. 8223' on the memo section of your check.

Call me if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

Toni Joy McCoy
Regulatory Analyst
Florida Public Service Commission
Bureau of Market Development
TMCCOY@PSC STATE FL US
850/413-6532 Direct Line
850/413-6533 Fax Line

() # 16)4 \$ 109.00.

DISTRIBUTION CENTÉR

W. J. Zeitlen Associates

Box 1026 • 900 Gulf Shores Dr. Destin, FL 32541

950 (9**4**4) 650-1581

Business Consultants Acquisitions
Real Estate Specialists

Date 4-6-04

TO: THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BETH W. SALAK, DIRECTOR

RESCERTIFICATE
8160

Whoen getten was incoverated

OF OKAZODSA COUNTY JAIL 17-7-03 THROUGH AND INCLUSIVE TO MARCH 27 AND WAS UNABLE TO FILE THE YELLOW FORM FOR YEAR ENDED 2003.

Please find exclored a check for \$ 50.00 minimum due on 5 pay phone providor phones which are now dead.

The USPS paid they returned a certified letter to the commission. On hich you sent to Zeiten.

Clf N.J. ZEITED ASSOC. Owe any finer for not filing on time please let ZEITEN ISNOW!

Othorwise, el romain truely, yanto.
Thompson
Oh, J. Zeitler

	Character Ob access total
D'AROC CORPORATION, INC. DBA NOVA FAMILY CAMPGROUND	Cancettalion fraces 1614
(386) 767-0095 1190 HERBERT STREET PORT ORANGE, FL 32129	DATE April 5 2004 63-1322/631
Mos Aprila Gublic Servico Com	
no hundred nine	DOLLARS 1 Should hadren the state of the sta
COLONIAL BANK, NA. Port Orange, Florida 24 Hr Colonial Connection 1-877-502-2265	
R/6914/Certificate #8223	of the second
. `	•
	•
•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
,	·
•	

1

.

•

D'AROC CORP. INC. D/B/A/ Nova family campground

March 27, 2004

Toni J. McCoy Regulatory analyst Certification section Bureau of Market Development

RE:Daroc Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground payphone certificate no. 8223 company code TG914

Dear Toni J McCoy,

We are requesting the cancellation of the pay phone certificate for D'aroc corp inc.

Please forgive me I did not know it could not be transferred. In hopes to help the new owners with An easy transition was our only intent.

We sold the business and the physical pay phones with the sale. It was by their request and our ours to

Have bell south shut off the service to the phones at the time of sale transfer. We shut the service to the payphones

As of 2/1/04. Leaving it their responsibility to follow through and apply or transfere.

We are responsible to take care of any assessments and fees up until that point of SALE. Our accountant Mary Knepley was preparing the report to complete the **final** along with our other ending statements for the corporation.

We wish to finalize in good standings with the state public service commission.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

D'AROC CORP INC

Janet Caporale, sec.

Phone: 386-788-6299 6239 Palmas Bay Circle Port Orange, Fl. 32127 Email:jeaporale@cfl.rr.com

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
LILA A. JABER
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & ENFORCEMENT
BETH W. SALAK
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

Hublic Service Commission

March 26, 2004

Ms. Janet Caporale 6339 Palmas Bay Circle Port Orange, Florida 32129

RE: D'aroc Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground

Payphone Certificate No. 8223

Company Code TG914

Dear Ms. Caporale:

D'aroc Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Nova Family Campground is currently certified as a pay telephone services provider in the State of Florida. The company that purchased the Nova Family Campground is not allowed to operate payphones under D'aroc Corporation, Inc.'s certificate. Pay Telephone Certificates are not transferable and can not be sold as stated in Pay Telephone Rule 25-24.513, Florida Administrative Code.

The new campground owners are not obligated to assume any responsibility for D'aroc Corporation, Inc.'s pay telephone certificate. It is D'aroc Corporation, Inc.'s responsibility to request cancellation of its pay telephone certificate and pay any regulatory assessment fees associated with the certificate in order for the Commission to cancel Certificate No. 8223 in good standing.

Please submit a letter requesting cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 8223 and state that you intend to pay any associated Regulatory Assessment Fees. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please call me at (850) 413-6532.

Sincerely,
Toni J. McCoy
Regulatory, Analyst
Certification Section
Bureau of Market Development

Attachments

Cc: Dawn Ho-lung (Nova Family Campground)
Gilchrist (CMP)

CCA Official Document...

3/23/2004

Kay Flynn

To:

Jackie Gilchrist

Subject:

RE: TG914

Okay. Undockted till I hear further.

Thanks.

----Original Message-----From: Jackie Gilchrist

Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2004 7:48 AM

To: Kay Flynn Subject: RE: TG914

We need to contact the company to confirm and to see whether the name is registered.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2004 4:49 PM

To: Jackie Gilchrist Subject: TG914

This MCD update form has the corporation name (D'aroc Corporation, Inc.) scratched through and "Emerald Corp" written above it. Do we open a docket for name change?

Document number is 03789-04.

Kay

h= d 1.22	ey for 1	EMERALD COSP William D'aroc Corporation, Inc. d/b) Company Code: TG914	OR 4a Nova I (046	IGIN Family Cam	AL apground RECE Certificate No	179/02/22 VED-FPSC (s): 8223
						15 AM II: 04
	1190	ical Location: Herbert Street Orange, FL 32129-4199	:	ENTER C	ORRECTIONS	HESWA CLERK
	1190	ng Address: Herbert Street Orange, FL 32129-4199				
	4 1/	on Officer(s): anet Caporale, Secretary (386) 763-1302 ame, Title, Phone number DAWN Ho-low		DAWN 386-	Ho-land	25
	Fax N E-ma Web : http://	lo(s): (386) 767-1666, Fax 2 il address: jeaporale © cfl.reedn address: gocampingamerica.com/novacamp.com ral Employee ID No.: 59-3350057				
		IMPORTA The following section is applicable ONLY to c company name.		_ \	s part of their off	icial
		All official correspondence is addressed to to The "Mailing Name" is the last d/b/a of the correspondence in another mailing name, ple provided. The name can be no longer than be part of the official company name.	ompany' pany. If lease ma	s official na you prefer ake the cha	me. Our record to receive offici- nge in the space	ds reflect
CAF COM COM CTF		MAILING NAME: Nova Family Campground 1190 Herbert St DOCT Or Page, 77 32129				
OP(MM SE(OT)		COMPLETED BY:	DATE:_	3/10	DOCUMENT H	TAG-PARE

03789 MAR 22 s